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Operator 
Address 

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 
P.O. BOX 696000 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

Name or Matenal Code 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 

Butane -Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

Kerosene 5 

Home Heating Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 

Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Ulilily Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Ullllly Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Speclal Naplhas 21 

Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

CERTIFICALE: 

t daciare under penalties prescnbed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that t am authanzed 

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision 

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, 

to the best of my knowledge, 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Storage INPUT 

Beginning Runs to Stills Products 

of Month Receipls and/or Blends Manufactured 

28,468 280,578 

522,261 168,616 

746,749 12,423 2,879,481 

271,357 22,467 1,385,135 

78,987 467,714 

410,618 21,214 264,821 
337,107 5,274,194 5,394,781 

2,395,547 5,330,297 5,394,781 5,446,345 

[ ] Corrected Report 

Month 
Registration No. 
Refinery 

Fuel 

Used 

0 

Juli'. 
10-0026
MCKEE 

Deliveries 

278,074 

30,732 

2,799,056 

1,282,039 

478,215 

211,857 

5,079,973 
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2024 

Storage End 

or Month 

30,972 

660,145 

839,597 

396,920 

68,486 

484,796 

216,520 

2,697,436 

Signature LQ.AoQ l</lLQ D-- Carla Kruse 

Date 8/12/2024 Title Senior Cost Accountant 

Telephone No. 210-345-3370

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

AUG 28 2024
O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

Received RRC 

From Number 

Oneok 

Enterprise Products 

Valero Marketing Sup 

Valero MarketinQ Sup 

Cargill Biodiesel 

MUREX LLC 

Valero Marketing Sup 

HollvFrontier 

Cargill Biodiesel 

Seaboard 

Valero Marketing Suooly 

HollyFrontier 

Truck Rack 

Valero Marketing Supply 
(Crude Gathering) 
Valero Marketing Supply T-1 10-0984

TOTALS 

90750.054 

1 

2 

4 

4 

4 

7 

7 

7 

7 

23 

23 

23 

24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

307967 

9,859 

2.564 

22,467 

1,169 

20,044 

5,274,194 

5,330,297 0 

Month 
Registration No. 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

309089.203 89627.906 

0 

[ ] Corrected Report 

Jul_l 
10-0026

0 

2024 

Code 

0 
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Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

9,859 

2,564 

0 

22,467 

0 

0 

1,169 
0 
0 
0 

20,044 
0 

5,274,194 

5,330,297 



Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company 

RRC 

Delivered To Number 

Colorado P/L 2 
1 

El Paso P/L 2 
(Denver) T-1 1 
Phillips Petro Corp 1-35 2 

1 
Phillips 66 Company 2 

1 
Railcar Rack 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) Wholesale 1 
Valero Marketing Supply Retail 2 
(Railroad Tank Cars) 1 
Diamond Shamrock 2 
(Amarillo) T-1 1 
The Shamrock P/L Co 10-134 2 

1 
Centennial Energy 2 
(Trans Texas) T-1 1 
NuStar Logistics LP 10-837 2 

1 
Truck Rack 2 
(Trucks) Wholesale 1 
Diamond Shamrock Retail 2 

1 
Valero Marketing Supply 2 

1 
Southlake Pipeline 2 

1 
Poole Chemical Inc 2 

1 
Continental Carbon 2 

1 
MUREX LLC 2 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) January 

Month 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Code Code 

4 331,921 7 63,004 10 

4 1,453,487 7 126,099 10 

4 7 10 

4 39,141 7 10 
21,470.81 

4 7 (48,134) 10 

4 7 10 

4 7 10 

4 852,800 7 821,771 10 

4 7 10 
240,750.00 

4 7 10 
15,852.71 

4 121,707 7 265,875 10 

4 7 10 

30,732.02 4 7 53,424 10 

4 7 10 

4 7 10 

4 7 10 

4 7 10 

308,805.54 2,799,056 1,282,039 

[ ] Corrected Report 

Jul_y 
10-0026

Barrels 

329,983 

2,278 

70,945 

75,009 

478,215 

Code 

2024 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 35,074 

23 

23 81,465 

23 

23 

23 

23 38,001 

23 

23 9,994 

23 

23 3,024 

23 44,300 

23 

211,857 
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Delivery Totals 

Must Equal Those 

Shown on Pni;c 1 

Total 

0 
724,908 

0 
1,581,864 

0 
0 
0 

39,141 
21,471 

(13,060) 
0 
0 
0 

81,465 
0 

1,745,516 
0 
0 

240,750 
0 

15,853 
425,583 

0 
0 
0 

94,150 
0 

75,009 
0 

3,024 
0 

44,300 
0 
0 

5,079,973 



, Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Peliod (Group Each Kind or 

Stock Together and Total) 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report_ in Barrels)

[ ] Corrected Report 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company Month July_ 

Capacity Code Barrels 469B3.023 264690 260506,928 

176,021 1 30,972 

371,929 2 660,145 

1,301,174 4 839,597 

478,714 7 396,920 

195,768 10 68,486 

1,221,158 23 484,796 

603,471 24 216,520 

I 4,348,235 X 2,697,436 

•TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

2024 

51165,564 
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Quantities Shown on This 

Page Must Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1. 

Barrels 




