## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diamond Shamrock Refining Company	Month	July	2024
Address	P.O. BOX 696000	Registration No.	10-0026	
	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000	Refinery	MCKEE	

Name of Material	Code	Storage Beginning		INPUT Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
		of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month
Propane	1	28,468			280,578		278,074	30,972
Butane	2	522,261			168,616		30,732	660,145
Butane -Propane	3							
Motor Gasoline	4	746,749	12,423		2,879,481		2,799,056	839,597
Kerosene	5							
Home Heating Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel	7	271,357	22,467		1,385,135		1,282,039	396,920
Other Middle Distillates	8							
Aviation Gasoline	9							
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel	10	78,987			467,714		478,215	68,486
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C	16							
Navy Special	17							
Other Residual Fuels	18							
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19							
Lubricants	20							
Special Napthas	21							
Solvent Products	22							
Miscellaneous	23	410,618	21,214		264,821		211,857	484,796
Crude Oil	24	337,107	5,274,194	5,394,781				216,520
TOTALS: (Barrels)		2,395,547	5,330,297	5,394,781	5,446,345	0	5,079,973	2,697,436

#### CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

RECEIVED RRC OF TEXAS AUG 28 2024 O&G AUSTIN, TX

Signature

Carla Kruse

Carla Kruse

Date

8/12/2024

Title

Senior Cost Accountant

Telephone No.

210-345-3370

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator	Diamond Shamrock Refining Company	Month	July	2024	Receipt Totals Mus
		Registration No.	10-0026		Equal Those Shows
					on Page 1

		ACTUAL RECEIPTS										
Received	RRC											
From	Number	90750.054			307967	309089203		89627.906		Code	1	Total
Dneok												0
Enterprise Products												0
/alero Marketing Sup		1										0
/alero Marketing Sup		2										0
Cargill Biodiesel		4										0
MUREX LLC		4	9,859									9,859
/alero Marketing Sup		4	2,564									2,564
lollyFrontier		7										0
Cargill Biodiesel		7	22,467									22,467
Seaboard		7										0
/alero Marketing Supply		7										0
loll <b>y</b> Frontier		23	1,169									1,169
ruck Rack		23										0
/alero Marketing Supply		23	20,044		7							0 20,044
Crude Gathering) /alero Marketing Supply	T-1 10-0984	24	5,274,194									5,274,194
-												

# RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels) January

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company

Month

July 2024 10-0026

Delivery Totals

Must Equal Those

	Shown on ACTUAL DELIVERIES													
	RRC RC													
Delivered To	Number	-		Code		Code			Barrels	Code		Total		
Calarada DII					224 624	_	00.004	40	202.222	00		704.000		
Colorado P/L		1		4	331,921	7	63,004	10	329,983	23		724,908		
El Paso P/L		2		4	1,453,487	7	126,099	10	2,278	23		1,581,864		
(Denver)	T-1	1 1			1,100,101	_	120,000	<u> </u>	2,2.0			0		
Phillips Petro Corp	1-35	2		4		7		10		23		0		
		1										0		
Phillips 66 Company		2		4	39,141	7		10		23		39,141		
		1	21,470.81									21,471		
Railcar Rack		2		4		7	(48,134)	10		23	35,074	(13,060		
(Railroad Tank Cars)	Wholesale	1										0		
Valero Marketing Supply	Retail	2		4		_ 7_		10		23		0		
(Railroad Tank Cars)		1										0		
Diamond Shamrock		2		4		7		10		23	81,465	81,465		
(Amarillo)	T-1	1										0		
The Shamrock P/L Co	10-134	2		4	852,800	7	821,771	10	70,945	23		1,745,516		
Centennial Energy		1 2		4		7		10		23		0		
(Trans Texas)	T-1	1 1	240,750.00	4				10		23		240,750		
NuStar Logistics LP	10-837	2	240,730.00	4		7		10		23		240,730		
Nuotai Logistics Er	10-037	1	15,852.71	-				10		20		15,853		
Truck Rack		2	10,002.71	4	121,707	7	265,875	10		23	38,001	425,583		
(Trucks)	Wholesale	1 1			,						55,00	0		
Diamond Shamrock	Retail	2		4		7		10		23		0		
		1										0		
Valero Marketing Supply		2	30,732.02	4		7	53,424	10		23	9,994	94,150		
		1										0		
Southlake Pipeline		2		4		7		10	75,009	23		75,009		
Poole Chemical Inc		1 2		4		7		10		23	3,024	0 3,024		
		1 1										0		
Continental Carbon		2		4		7		10		23	44,300	44,300		
MUREX LLC		1 2		4		7		10		23		0		
TOTALS 308,805.54					2,799,056 1,282,039				478,215		5,079,973			

Detail Statement of Stocks at End of Period (Group Each Kind of Stock Together and Total)

\* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

# RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

Page 4 (Rev.1974)

Form R-1

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator	Dian	nond Snamrock Ret	ining Company		Month	July	2024	ir	Quantities Shown on This Page Must Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.	
Capacity	Code	Barrels	46983.023	J	264690	260506.928	51165,564		Barrels	
176,021	1	30,972								
371,929	2	660,145								
1,301,174	4	839,597								
478,714	7	396,920								
195,768	10	68,486								
1,221,158	23	484,796								
603,471	24	216,520								
			1/							
			1						IRF	
4,348,235	Х	2,697,436								